A. IFRS 9 Financial Instruments (continued)

I. Reconciliation of impairment allowance balance from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

The following table reconciles the prior period’s closing impairment allowance measured in accordance with the IAS 39

incurred loss model. Provision to the new impairment allowance measured in accordance with the IFRS 9 expected loss model

at 1 January 2018:

B. IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

IFRS 15 establishes a comprehensive framework for determining whether, how much and when revenue is recognised. It re-

placed IAS 18 Revenue, IAS 11 Construction Contracts and related interpretations.

The Group applied IFRS 15 on 1 January 2018 retrospectively in accordance with IAS 8 without any practical expedients. The

timing or amount of the Group’s any of the income streams were not impacted by the adoption of IFRS 15.

II. Adjustment to retained earnings

:has been to decrease retained earnings as follows 2018 January 1 as at 9 The impact of the adoption of IFRS

Impairment
allowance

under IAS 39

Re-
measurements

Impairment
allowance

under IFRS 9

Cash and balances with banks and financial institutions - 1 1

Murabaha and wakalah with financial institutions - 413 413

Investments in Islamic financing 1,139,881 283,943 1,423,824

Investment securities measured at amortised cost 19,205 12,845 32,050

Other assets (excluding non-financial assets) 56,034 (6,313) 49,721

LCs and LGs (off-balance sheet) - 4,322 4,322

1,215,120 295,211 1,510,331

Retained
earnings

Closing balance under IAS 39 as at 31 December 2017 1,157,003

Impact on recognition of expected credit losses

Cash and balances with banks and financial institutions (1)

Murabaha and wakalah with financial institutions (413)

Investments in Islamic financing (283,943)

Investment securities measured at amortised cost (12,845)

Other assets (excluding non-financial assets) 6,313

LCs and LGs (off-balance sheet) (4,322)

Opening balance under IFRS 9 on date of initial application of 1 January 2018 861,792

SHARJAH ISLAMIC BANK64

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT.)